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AUDITOW!" cmn1''1FJCATlil OF TRANSCnll"l' 

STATE OF MINNESOTA, } 
County of Mor.rison. 

ss. 

Q 

Herald Print 

I, ............... ~.#•~•·•-·-·········· .. ······· .. ······~~.Q ..... 4:.! ... .J}J~t,.S.'.r.i.IJL .................................................. Auditor of said .County of 

Morrison, do hereby certify, thait I have compared the fore going attached copy of the original...... .. ..... 

PROCEEDINGS FOR THE PROPOSED INCORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE ·----------- ..................... __ ...... _ "'t"-- -__ ,. ............ - ........ .................. .. ..... ,.. .. ........ ,. --------------------- ., .. -... - ... -------.............. __ ............. -----............................ .. 

OF HILLMAN COUNTY OF MORRISON STATE OF MINNESOTA ---······ ······-············ '- •••.••••••••••• ••••••••••• • ••..••••••••••••.•••• t ••••••••••••••••••• ·-··-············• ...................... , .••••••••••••••• -····· 

___ . -··················-··--·············-··•·"······························· ... ...:, ..... ~ ... now remaining on file and of record in my 

office, and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole of such original. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ···-················.5.:l;lt ......................................... .. 
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I!I TfiE i'LATTBil OF TZfil IJitV:iii:EDI:.::;,;.j l1'ff}2 ui~ 
PITOPOJED :r::cr:n.7.'fJORATIOIJ GF TEE ~J"ILLA'JB OF 

HILU1A!1, t:IIt!Bi:JOTA 

ss CEFi:'IFI OATE 
OCtNTY OF 110RRIS011 

o:f Hillman, ?:Tor1~1son County, l!linnesota1 was held on the 1st 

day of November, 193s, and thaJ; ,1e did preside and act as in­

spectors at the election, being the same time and place speci­

fied in the notice of election, and that we have canvassed the 

ballots cast thereat. That the whole nunber of votes cast were 

33 votes, and that the nurnbel:' having thereon the woxd nyes11 were 

;3, and the number having thereon the word 11 No 11 were none. 

Dated at Hillman, Minnesota, this 1st day of November 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

COUNTY OF MORRISON 
ss. 

PETER J. BUESSELER 

IRVIN W. STRAUCH 

GEORGE McDONALD 

Peter J. Buesseler, Irvin W. Strauch am! George McDona.li, 
being duly sworn, each for hin1self I says that he is one of the 
inspectors in the foregoing cextifioate named, and that he knowa 
the contents thereof and that the statements therein contained 
are true. 

( NOTARIAL SEAL ) 

Subscribed and sworn to­
before me this 1st day 
of November, 1938. 

F. L. PBEIMESBERGER 
F. L • PRE IMESBERGER, 

Notary Public, Morrison County, Minn. 
My Commission Expires June 19, 1943. 

PETER . J. BUESSELER 
IRVIN W. STRAUCH 
GEORGE McDONALD 
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oleotion fwDtn 9 or oloak .t't.,. !l. to 6 o t clooh: I>.. r:r. , to vote uf"'o1.,ti 

01r aaga11t1n3tn inocnr-z>or,'1.ting 00il1 t'el~l"'l tot'W' iu .. ao n villa.rge to be -
" 1.monn no tbe Village of M:tllmGJJ11 r1cu;•z:,ioon Oounty, rJ!1m0oots .. 

-' ... -----~--------------------

l. 



In _ . . . . . 1011 appointed 
'by Bosra ot: Oounty aommi oa1011ero 

We, the u:ndersig1:1ed, Pete:ir J. Bu.asseler, I~vin VI,. 

st:ra.uch and Geo:t'ge rioDonald~ being d.uly sworn, depose and say 

that we have read. the for~go1ng statement and that the same ie 

true ot: our own knowlec:ige. 

1!. l,i. FRE!MltSBH.RGliR, 
Notary Pnbllc, Mo:rrlson County, Mittn, 
My Comtnisnfon Lt,lCpin,s Jttnli! Ul - 19' ?-5 • 

2 .. 



-Zo?! tlie Qe·temina;i;ion of t1G1id (lUeIDt!on, unll olootJozl oz.ilered 

to be held on th0 lat day of Novembor, A. D. 1988. 

fJOW 1 THEtlEF'ORE, BE !2 RESOLVED by £lSld tlwough the 

Count:, Oo~!ss!on0r,1 of roorrimJn Ooim.t:r, tlit~'1esota, that 

the tollot11i1g nf:'l.,med persons, to-tri t: ,:;esiu.ents o'! aa1d 

pro.posed.. villagt>, Peter J. Buesealo:r, :twin rt. strb\Uch o:ne. 
George r!oDonald~ be, tu,a. aro he~eby ~ppointeti inapecto:rs 

at "Said meeting in a.aid proceedings, and to do. suoh work 

therein as 1a p:,,'!)o.sc:Pibod by lav.1 for them to ao .. 
Dated this •.. h· d@.y of ...... _a~ 
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ss ll.FFID.AVIT Cf.' ?OSTIUG 
OOU!{TY OF MORRISO!i - - - .. - -

193g, he duly posted three true and correct copies of !Jot ice 

of Election to vote on proposed incorporation of a place to 

be named the Village of Hillman, together vtlth three true and 

correct copies of the petition for the incorporation of said 

proposed Village of Hillma.11, at three of the most public nlaoes 

within the territory proposed to be incorporated into said Vil­

lage of Hillman, Morrison Oounty, Minnesota, as follows: 

One of said not ices togetl1er with one copy of said petition were 
posted at the front door of the oreamel'y in the proposed Village 
of Hillman; 

One of said not ices together -wi tb one copy of said petition were 
posted at the :front door of building situated upon the South 26 
f'eet of Lot 1, Block 4, Plat of Hillman; 

One of said notices together with one copy of said petition were 
posted at the SE oornex of the Geo. McDonal:l Store in the proposed 
Village of Hillman. -

That the notices together with the said copies of the 

petition were ea.ch and all of them posted at the places above de­

signa,ted, all of which are in the territory proposed to be incor­

porated, on the 8th day of October, 193g. 

ADAM BENTFIELD 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of October 
A. D. 193$. 

l1EO J. E!LLSTEI!v 

(SEAL) 
County Audi tor, 

_ Horri son Ooun ty, Minn. 



!IOTIOE OF i,,;L:U:OTlO'.il :ro VOfii: on 
:PROPOSED I!WORJ?ORATIO!{ OF A 
l?LAOE TO BE llAllED THE VILLAGE 

OF HILLWAU 

The citizens and eleoto17 s of the Village of Hill,nan, 

in the Oounty of Morrison, State of Minnesota, are hereby 

notified that ~..n electicm will be !.old on tl:,e :£'1.rst floor of 

that cextain frruua building situated on the South 26 feet of 

Lot One (l), Block Four (l.f.) of the plat of Hillman, in the 

Oounty of Morrison, State of Minnesota, in said proposed vil­

lage, on Tuesday, the 1st day of !fovember, A, D. 193€§, for the 

purpose, as follorrn: to-wit: To permit tm voters residing ill 

the ter.ri to:ry described in the atte,ohed petition to vote for 

o:r against the incorporation of said terri toxy into a village 

to be known as the Village of Hillman 1 pursuant to the provi­

sions of General Statutes of the State of Minnesota fox the in­

corporation of villages. 

That the said meeting will be opened between the hours 

of 9 o'clock A. U., and xemain open until 5 o 8 clock Po M. of 

said day. 

Dated this l+th day of October, 1938. 

(SEAL) 
MAGNUS RAUOH 

Ohai:rman of County Commissioners. 

ATTEST: 

LEO J. BILLSTEIN 
Oounty Auditor. 



? E T I T I O IJ 

hexeinafter described, to-t1:lt: All the unplatted :part of the \'l} 

of section 28; E½ of SE¼ of Section 20; s} of SW¼ of Section 21; 
all thn.t part of the UWt} of SE½ of Section 29, lying South o:f the 
?Sinneauolis o.n.d Zt. ?r-:l.ll :L'a.ilrorid t1"aclm; n.rnA all of Blocks l to 
11 inciusive of tlie Pl{it oz Hillme,n, formerly 1.::n-:i:ng a. part of the 
tl•i• of Section 2S, all of the hereinbefore described real eE:te,te 

~ .. 

being located in Tmmsh:lp 41,. Range 2Si of Uox:rison Countyt Hin­

nesota; respectfully reqmast the Board of County Oommissioners to 

appoint a time and place, when and where the electors actually re­

siding upon said real estate may vote for or against the incorpor­

ation of all of said territory into a village to be known as the 

Village of Hillman, in the County of lforxison, State of Minnesota .. 

The real eata·te to be included within the corporate limits 

of said village to be known as the Village of Hillman, being rflore 

particularly described as follows: 

All the unplattGd part of the W'est half (W½) of Section 2f5; 
E. ast half.·. of Southeast .quarter (E.} SE¼} of Section 20; 
South half of Southwest quaxte:r: (S½ svrit) of section 21; 
All that part of the Hoxthweet quarter of Southeast quarter 
{NW¼ SE¼) of Section 29 lying South of the Minneapolis and 
St. Paul railroad tracks; and 
All of Blocks One (1) to Eleven (11) inclusive of the Plat 
of Hillman, formerly being a part of the w½ of Section 2S, 
all of the hereinbefore described real estate beir;g located 
in 1ownship Foxty-one (41), Range Twenty-eight (28), or 
Morrison County, Minnesota. 

That there are actually residing Within said described 

territory One Hundred and Six (106) pe1~sons, which number has been 

duly ascertained by your petitioners by a census taken· of the resi­

dent population on the third day of October, 193$, which date was 

not more than eight weeks previous to the presentation of this peti­

tion to the Boa.rd of Ooun·ty Oommissioners of said county. Th;.:i.t th:e 

he:reinbefore described real estate is not within the limits of any 

incorporated city or village 111 said Coun·ty of Morrison, State of 

Mim1esota. That a pa.reel of the hereinbefore described real estate 

1. 



and made a paxt of th is petition. 
That the undersigned petitioners are xesident eieotors 

:residing u11on the 1•eal estate hereinbefore descl"ibed, which is 

proposed to be 1:noo:rpol'atod into a village known as the Village 

of lti1lman, in the County of Mar:r:i son, Sta.te of ?tinnesota. 

Dated: October 2nd, 193g. 

Peter J. Buesseler 

Uattie Strauch 

Thresa St-l'auc'h 

!:rvin stra.uol1 

0alisle R. Palmer 

M:rs. Qeo. MoDonald 

Olive Johnson 

Otto Johnson 

Oalven Allen 

Emma Allen 

Ole Odegard 

liayme Odegard 

H. T. Gunther 

Mo:rene Gunther 

Roy VT. Probasco 

Vera L. Buesse1er 

Anita. T. Palmer. 

2. 

Otto Strauch 

Al wine St:ra.uch 

Louis Strauch 

Cleln F .. Flo:rek 

Martha A- Blaokltettex 

Geo. McDonald 

W. J. Ha.gge:rty 

Mrs. W. J. Haggerty 

Mrs. Clem Flo:rek 

Margaret lL J?robasco 

WilJ.iam Wollin 

Irma Wollin 

Silas Schwartz 

Vi vi an Schwarts 
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CGUifl:Y OF 1:1.0RRI SOU 

being duly swoxn, each for hil;,self, deposes and says; thn,t l1e has 

read ·the foregoing petition and knows tl1e contents thereof; tllat 

census therein referred t,o was actually taken on the 3rd day of 

October e 193g, and that said census was accu:i:."ately ·taken at said 

time. 

PETER J. BUESSELER 

CALISLE R. Pl).LHER 

~RVIN W. STRAUOH 

Subso:d.bed and sworn to before me this 3:cd day of October, 

(NOTARIAL SEAL) 

ALVIN P. SELL 

ALVIN P. SELL 
Notary Public, Morrison 
aounty, Mim1. 
My Commission Expires 
Mar. 22, 1945. 



BUESSELER, OALISLE R~ PAL~hl4l1. and IRVIN W 9 STHAUOH, of t.lle fol­

lowing described territory, to .... nit: A.11. the unplatted. part o:f 

the West ha.lf (W}) of Section Twenty-eigbt (2g); EA,st Half of 

Southeast qua:rter CE½ of SE1t) of Section Twenty {20); South half 

of Southwest quarter (s} o:f' SW¼) of section Twenty-one (21); All 

that part of the Northwest quar·ter of Scn,.theast quar·ter (llW¼ of 

SE¢) of Section Twenty-nine (29) lying South of the Ji'ir.u1ea.polis 

and St. Paul :railroad txaoks; :md a11 of BJ.ooks One (1) to Eleven 

(11) inclusive of the Plat of Hillman, f'oxmerly being a pnrt of 

the West half (rl}t) of seotion Twenty-eight (2fs), all of tbe here­

inbefoxe described real estate being located in Township Forty-one 

(41), Range Twenty-eight (28) of Morrison County, :Minnesota. being 

the real estate which is proposed to be incorporated into a village 

known as the Village af Hillman, Oounty of Moxxison, State of 

Minnesota; 

Na.me 

Peter J. Buesseler 
Vera L. Bueeseler 
M:argrui te Buessele:r 
Peter J. Buesseler Jr. 
Robert L. Buessele:r 
li.,rank Buesseler 
Melvin Buesseler 
Virginia Buesseler 
dalisle R. Palmer 
Anita T. Palmer 
Riohard a. Palmer 
William Palmer 
Anita June Palmer 
Ralph L. Palmer 
Virginia Ann Palmer 
Ervin Strauch 
Martha McDonald 
Violet McDonald 
Otto W. Johnson 
Olive Johnson 
Clara Saebr 
Calvin Allen 
Emma Allen 
Ole Odega:rd 
Mayme Odega,rd 
Leone Odegard 
Betty Odegard 

~ 
17 
15 
12 
10 
6 

44 
41 
17 
14 
13 

g 

4{ 
45 
11 
41 
36 
22 
30 
29 
47 
35 
11 

9 

1. 

Thresa Strauch 
Otto Strauch 
Mattie Strauch 
Frances Stoltz 
Elizabeth Stoltz 
Wal tel' Sto 1 tz 
Wm. Haggerty 
Olive Haggerty 
Anna Okeson 
Joanna Haggerty 
Geo .. Seidner 
Frank Erickson 
Olem Flol"ek 
Bernice Florek 
Lavonne Florek 
Geo • McDonald 
John Gast 
Elizabeth Gast 
Frances Gast 
Armella, Gast 
Adeline Gast 
Dennis Gast 
Peter J. Jacobson 
Elizabeth Jacobson 
Alfred Jacobson 
Esthe:r Jacobson 
Albe_xt Jacobson 

Age 

3g 

j4 
17 
15 
22 
32 
30 
67 
6 

22 
70 
32 
22 
3 

i~ 
35 
12 
10 
9 
5 

50 
47 
21 
19 
17 
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Iitll1H) 
~ -"\ 

Sli ir1Ef1r Oue ~~q.:rJ ;!, . . ., . t~'-~ 
Jimmie Odega1;d. 
n enr:r Odegard 
Roy ?robasoo 
Margaret Probasco 
Alvin Prcibaseo 
Lowell Probt2.sco 
Herman Guntr.ter 
Uorene Gunther 
Jerry Gunther 
John Gunther 
Bridget Berz,1isld 
Geo. Zylka 
1fa,ry Zylkt;i, 
Louis Stra:uoll 
Alvi~1a Strf!,UCll 
Edi th Severign 
Mrs. Jos.. Gast 
John Haberle 
Regina Haberle 
Marion Haberle 
William Ylollin 
Erma \Vo llin 
Hilton Wollin 
William 'Wollin 
Emil Wollin 
Ann Wollin 
Silas Schwatz 
Vivian Schwatz 
Phillis Schwatz 
l!Ia:r:ion Schwatz 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
ss 

OOUNTY OF MORRISON 

---~ ........--

~ 
b 
2 

Sl so 
50 
l~ 
11 
29 
23 

2 
l 

17 
22 
21 
~o 
72 
115 
6S 
;1 
23 
i 

32 
24 
7 
3 ~a 

29 
26 

g 
4 

;tot~~. 
1::nrl ;; ~OD i;Ol~ 
ll'tme Jncc,uizoi1 
:Betliy JnRo Jacoboor;. 
?[ildreu Jacobson 
Dorotl1y Jaoo~ocon 
Geo. Bleicl1ner 
Apnolonta Bleicl,ner 
t:arie Eleiolmer 
Geo.. Bleichner 
Dot,.ald Bleichner 
Elaine 31eicbner 
11orotily Bloich: .. er 
:10 li:,rc fa.i Blc iot~neJ? 
,1.~ .. geline E!lei ohn0r 
r~roiae Jc1l:nston 
~0rtwe Johnston 
Gust Ca:rlson 
'Stta Otirlson 
Delores O~rlson 
!fartha. A. Blaclclcetter 
Alv111 Sell 

We, the undersigned pe:rrons, who have taken the fore­
going census of the territory hereinbefore described, do hereby 
certify that said census was accurately taken. 

Dated this 3rd day of October, 193t. 
P. J. BUESSELER 

OAtISLE R. PALMER 

IRVIN W. STRAUCH 

2. 


